EYVAZ

4-3. Spare Parts SN Oladas Y-F
Part Name Part Number dzlas ol
i liwgo i yigls )l aly Ball 6010 87
(8 9 gl 0uiv) Ball Lever 6020 o9 pyal
FT14 -1/2",3/4" & 1" Orifice Gasket 6060 (SS) el »55
Float Thermostatic Thermostatic Capsule 6140 Slewge i oS
Steam Trap Thermostsaet;tc Capsule 6200 Sibige s o
(Screwed and Flanged)
Cover Gasket 6110 AL g <)y o peilg
o o 9 (8 31l ol y ¢ wuadd slosd! ol olSLag,9 - 42 SV, - sl Sawl_y - ALyple 3l &S - (supioe y AV 15 AV olSats,d

36613692 ¢ 36059836 : ,ali
lowi (8495 )l - 69 a>lg - Jgl @sub - ol )lpy 3Ll - (Wlowi Hlp Slawl - ula b OLLS: (oladlb ol8ig)9

: - - 77670717 . JusSs 77653734 ¢ 77640343-4 : 4l
Installation, Setup and Maintenance Instructions

A- General information Jaao 20> OleXb! - A
And Safety Principles Ol Sl OIS g
B-Installation Silwl ol g wuad —
C-Maintenance 2035 9 5 )MeR —C
D-Spare Parts SN olbs g1



4-2. Assembling plan

‘sjb‘ig.n dads Y-Y

A- General information
and Safety Principles

1-General Information

This trap uses a ball to evacuate
condensate 1n the line automatically.
A thermostat 1s embedded 1n this trap
to evacuate gas and air 1n the line at
the starting point of the system before
steam and condensate gets in the trap.
While the line system 1s working, this
thermostat release air and gas, too,
and when the condensate 1s
exceeding, 1t helps to evacuate 1t from
the line.

2- Notable points about the unit

2-1: Unit's safe operation

The safe operation of wunit 1s
guaranteed 1if only it is installed,
started up and getten maintenance by
qualified and skilled person, and most
importantly, based on 1ts instruction.

2-2. Safety points

Before start to unit's installation, start
up or maintenance, you must be sure
that you have good and suitable tools.

First get assure that there 1s not steam
in the line, unless 1t could have fatal
Injuries.

Jaasw aol> Ol .Ut

ol (e Ol g

Jeaxo L5 Sledbl -

oelsS ¢ b o Slee b Al )
Silogsl ok |, i 5o oddolul

s B 4 £9y0 o]y Sl
Oy 5l B8y b Sl lan g o
e 30 9 S (o alSS Sl g el

s 50 00wl Sloul (gl ¢ lgn o IS
w'ﬁds'tséig.a_}ésdﬁbuﬁnm" "‘J
o omlS a4 wil s 5l Gl

WS oSS

oliwo b bla,l o asgi bbb OG -Y

ol zuzs o Slos N-Y

5 e Lo olfies oo o,Shac
ol gy ol)8l awgi a5 Cnl el
ol) ¢ cead ¢ abgiye ol ygiws L Gl
D9 yraai by 5 g3l

| OIS LY -Y

L g gsloslol) ¢ a5 4 go,05l J5
Y1l 5l aS s gl iedas ¢ olwd yuoss

0l 595 el —e g g3

e 51 B oS ol laebl o]
3l g2g ,lu Gl J2Io 50 900l 7,15

D o] Lo @ 150,5 5L s 40 b
Y



C- Maintenance

Before uninstalling the trap,
get assure that there 1s no
steam 1n the line. When 1t 1s
uninstalled, remove bolts of the
cap and remove 1t from the
cupule.

To find the problem, check the
valve, ball, seat, guide and
thermostat. If any one of them 1s
damaged, please contact the
factory and we will replace 1t with
a new one.

Probable @ problems include
leakage of the ball, decay of the
thermostat and seal defect of seat,
or the shot. When replacement or
fixing 1s finished regarding
assembly plan, 1t 1s necessary to
seal the gasket between cover and
the body.

After all, put the cover on the
body and assemble 1t inversely.

When trap 1s 1installed in the
line, 1t 1s reasonable to test it
and get assure of the proper
assembling. To do so, you can
use a sight glass after the trap.

SN0 g i —

oS g b 69, 5l Sl oS bl S
B it 5o &S S Jol loebl lal
ba 5l Oly 08 las 5l g o)l 092y
Lol Goseys g 9S 5L 1) Ghgryd Gl
oS o awls

Sz |y JgmaS 9 Conn e ¢ JU o)y acgams
sl Soge 0wl Sl S (8l
daxlad o,lels &)1 L 0ilgs oo Olakad ol 5l SO

Sled angd 1) O (S askad <550 &

<l Jb ool Elhgw Joli Jlaia] oMU
o 2l 558y G 5l (Sliwge ) JguS (o
J gl dezle I L5 (Geee)) s
Glae b aS [angai b g el | am alb o
Ly 9 2y O yly 95 D0 (55lhge Al
s el o ol b wl s gl 0368

DO ,S

0395 3 89y 2 ey O I L oLl o
JISCIR IR TR N e QT 59055 5L asles
g 5l olaebl cqz b o Gl oob
s el Ol ) » 8o Skes ol o
Sae D ol 3l ooliiul b S ol a5 5,8

RV

B- Installation
FT14 steam trap 1s installed vertically or

horizontally or vertically in pipe line. In
case this trap 1s installed vertically, fluid
current will be from upside to the downside
or vice versa .n case 1t 1s 1nstalled
horizontally , fluid current will be write to
left or left to the write ,the floater goes up
and down and arrow on plug shows
downward. If this equipment are not
assemble base on your requirement, you can
return that to the company for requested
reassembly or you can remove cap from
body and by screwing cap ,the arrow
direction stands to the downside and
reassemble steam trap (refer to the
maintenance part). A bypass system can be

consider for emergency or servicing time.

How to Install the Trap

Sl el g o — &

b il &g g bghas 0 FT14 o oy
wily oo b Gl (pl Wed (6l ($09ee
by ol @ Y 5l ol ) So9ee ypm
ez @ Sl 0k ce) BIL L @ b
O &l 0365 Cavmd aSyy5b 4 (ol 4 o g
Syge 4 ol Fold 90,5 )18 s Bk 9o 0 0
OB Sz Sjge 2 )0 el mb 9 Y (g0ses
2 9pSlR oml Sl wb el o )
ge Lol 5 ez 2 S 2l & (S0
=Sy 4]y ol (Foolon b agly oo Lo  ou
Lo 00,8 5lige Leds 5o wlwl 0 B ools &oge
S5 SHINK g oS Cend 0 aleal) Lol
S ¢ oy ails > bog ooged los oy 5l
Eige dazme g 0olo I8 b oo 4 ) (Bx
55 on Loyl s i 4 (e . sl
5 Spre &lse ol By Pass g S

S5 S o (Pl o

o 30 Gl cual o (W




2-3. Isolation o gule V=Y D. Device Parts wlld g 13219

o by o)l Wl el jslaie 4-1. Parts Table lahad g 321 Jgur . V-F
To avoid thermal dissipation or | e -
bust of the trap 1n cold regions, Gole > il o oS5 T sl No Part Name Material axbs ol
isolation is suggested. o5 ol el 2« GulAS 05 g il
1solation 1s suggested 2 e b ¢ ldST (505 Z Bl )0 paewd 1 Trap Cupule GGG40.3 ol als
Cdwmled o Ble
2 Cover Gasket Graffiti By 9 2)d Hm polg
2-S. Design Attributes
>k odgaze £-T 3 Ball SS 304 25
4 Ball Lever SS 304 28 PRl
Body Design 25 bar S )b
5 | Lever Screw M5*10 SS Jb ol 00510055
Max. Allowable 16 bar sl ,Lid 25 To 6 Lever Gasket SS ol olg
Pressure
7 L Shaft SS | Caly
Max. Allowable .:. | _,, e P’m
220 C _JL?'-Q 6‘-01:! ).5‘1.1:? | .
Temperature 8 Screw M5*18 SS M5*18 =
Cold Hydraulic 24 bar S gy L8 S s S 9 | High Orifice Guide SS 304 Vb S
Pressure Test
10 Capsule Bracket SS 420 oS 003l
2-6. Pressure and Temperature Withstand Diagram = <,ly> 9 )i Joxi' 510905 . 7-Y L Orifice S5 420/430 i)
200 12 Orifice Gasket SS 304 s s 55l
Thermostatic
Ht:-w -
3 13 Capsule SS 304 i lwge i JgunS
> 200 Thermostatic e S
E Steam 14 Capsule Seat Ve S 50 Jm S
© Saturation | - _
o 15 Seat Bracket SS 304 s 005,055
= 100
- 16 Trap Cap GGG 40.3 Sy oS
17 Screw M10*30 8/8 M10*30 o
18 Plastic Cap ABS Sy (o959
Pressure (bar)




	FT-14n-1
	FT-14n-2
	FT-14n-3
	FT-14n-4

